FORM PTO-1595

RECO

Docket No. 28508 and 31054-PCT /HAC/

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 10-25-2000 101495979

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alfonso E. Lopez 9-10-00	Name: TEMCOR
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO	Street Address:
	24724 South Wilmington Avenue
3. Name of conveyance:	Carson, California 90745
Xa Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	
Execution Date: September 23, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 2-NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap is:	plication, the execution date of the application
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/180,054, (a §371(c) U.S. national stage application based on PCT/US97/16130, renumbered by RO/US as PCT/US97/21376) 	B. Patent No.(s)
Addition 5. Please return the recorded document and address all	nal numbers attached? NO
correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Attention: Hayden A. Carney	8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket
10. \Box Explanatory letter is enclosed.	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Date: October 5, 2000 By	Mande: Hayden A. Carney 626/795-9900
0/24/2000 MTHAI1 00000227 09180054	
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 4 attachments, and document:
HAC/sad	

FAC/Sau SAD PAS277763.1-*-10/5/00 10:03 AM

PATENT REEL: 011171 FRAME: 0677

Docket No. 28508 and 31054-PCT/HAC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alfonso E. Lopez, residing at 240 Greenmoor, Irvine, California 92614, United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled DUAL NETWORK DOME STRUCTURE disclosed firstly in a United States provisional patent application No. 60/025,761 filed 20 September 1996, and secondly in PCT International Patent Application PCT/US97/16130, filed 17 September 1997 which application includes a designation of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS **TEMCOR**, a California corporation, having a place of business at 24724 South Wilmington Avenue, Carson, California 90745, United States of America (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") owns the said improvements by operation of law and wants to formally and in writing acquire the entire, right title and interest in and to said improvements, said applications, and all patents and similar rights hereafter sought or obtained on the said improvements, whether or not based upon the said applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of 20 September 1996 as to the aforesaid United States provisional patent application and effective as of 17 September 1997 as to the aforesaid PCT International Patent Application, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties, and Conventions, including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) theretofore, or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries and all rights (including all priority rights) to file in ASSIGNEE's name, international, regional and national applications for patents and related rights on said improvements under and via the Patent Cooperation Treaty in and in respect to such countries foreign to the United States as now are or hereafter may be direct or indirect parties to that Treaty; and I authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this agreement;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

AND, WITH RESPECT TO THE FOREGOING ASSIGNMENT AND COVENANTS AND IN FURTHERANCE THEREOF, I hereby grant to ASSIGNEE the right, power and authority to execute all lawful papers and the like for me and in my place and stead in the event of my unavailability for any reason to do so.

PATENT REEL: 011171 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 28508 and 31054-PCT/HAC

Los Angeles

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	nereunto set my ha	and this day of	, 19 <u></u>)
			lui non	
STATE OF	California)	Alfonso E Lopez	

On <u>Apptember 23, 1997</u> before me <u>Heresa Haffrer</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Alfonso E. Lopez personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

TEMCOR, the entity identified above as ASSIGNEE, hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment and the interests described therein.

TEMCOR

Charles Tourville

Vice President

STATE OF California Los Angeles COUNTY OF

September 23, 1997, before me ____ On

Theresa Haffrer, Notary Public,

personally appeared Charles Tourville personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

HAC/cmb

COUNTY OF

CMB PAS101732.1-*-9/22/97 12:09 pm

Sole

P ENT COOPERATION TREAT		
From the RECEIVING OFFICE	RECEIVED	
То:	PCT DEC 0 5 1997	
HAYDEN A. CARNEY CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE P.O. BOX 7068 PASADENA, CA 91109-7068 CASE #31054 ACTION Octoming (A REMINDER		
DEADLINE	Date of mailing (day/month/year) OI DEC 97	
Applicant's or agent's file reference 31054PCT/HAC	REPLY DUE See paragraph 1 below	
International application No.	International filing date (day/month/year)	
PCT//IIS97/21376	17 SEP 97	
TEMCOR		
NO REPLY DUE, however, see below IMPORTANT COMMUNICATION INFORMATION ONLY 2. COMMUNICATION: Please note that the serial number of application (PCT/US97/16130) was ass: which will be used in all future corr We regret any inconvenience this char	respondence, is PCT/US97/21376.	
s, Name and mailing address of the receiving Office		
Trame and maning agrees of my receiving or the	Deborah L. Kyle	
	Telephone No. (703) 305-3604 TENT	

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

•

REEL: 011171 FRAME: 0680